NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration o f  the mutual recitals, promises, and covenants set forth 
herein, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

I.        Amount and Terms of Grant. The GRANTOR agrees, subject to the terms and conditions of 
this Agreement, to provide the GRANTEE the sum of One Hundred and One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($101,500) ("Grant Funds") to provide funding for the program as described in the GRANTEE's 
request for funding (hereinafter the "Grant Application"), which Application is hereby incorporated into 
this Agreement by reference and made an integral part hereof ("Program").